

Suzuki GSX-R 1000 2009-2013 Fender Eliminator Kit

Parts List

x1 License plate holder
x1 Cover plate
x1 License plate LED light
x1 License plate LED light plug and play adapter
x4 6x30mm allen bolts
x4 6x12mm allen bolts
x4 6mm nylon nuts
x4 Washers

1. Remove rear fender (4 bolts from underside)
2. Follow the wire for the license plate light and unplug at white connector
3. Mount the license plate LED light and run wire through back of license plate holder. Connect the plug and play adapter harness
4. Feed the license plate wire harness through and connect
5. Mount the license plate holder and cover plate using 4 6x30mm allen bolts
6. Mount the license plate to the plate holder using 4 6x12mm allen bolts, washers and nuts
7. Check lighting

